
Appendix D

Corporate Property Services

Management and Compliance Audit Check Schedule 

2022-2023

Premises Address Premises Manager Contact No Email Audit Date

Bus Depot Swansea, SA1 3QX Richard Stafford 01792 636079 richard.strafford@swansea.gov.uk

Civic Centre Oystermouth Road, Maritime Quarter, Swansea, SA1 3SN Nerys Williams 07971 137893 nerys.williams@swansea.gov.uk
Dylan Thomas Centre 6 Somerset Place, Swansea, SA1 1RR Jo Furber 01792 463980 jo.furber@swansea.gov.uk

Glyn Vivian Art Gallery Alexandra Road, Swanse,SA1 5DZ Karen Mackinnon 01792 516900 karen.mackinnon@swansea.gov.uk

Grand Theatre Singleton Street, Swansea, SA1 3QJ Paul Hopkins 01792 478503 paul.hopkins2@swansea.gov.uk

Guildhall / Brangwyn Hall St Helens Road, Swansea, SA1 4PE Nerys Williams 07971 137893 nerys.williams@swansea.gov.uk

Swansea Mobility Hire 2 Plymouth St, Swansea, SA1 3QP Gerwyn Thomas 01792 461785 gerwyn.thomas@swansea.gov.uk

Swansea Museum Store (Collection 

Centre) Plasmarl, Swansea, SA1 2NJ Barry Hughes 07881 269210 barry.hughes@swansea.gov.uk

Swansea Market Oxford St, Swansea, SA1 3PQ Darren Cox 07825 98196 darren.cox@swansea.gov.uk

Swansea Museum Victoria Road, Maritime Quarter, Swansea, SA1 1SN Barry Hughes 07881 269210 barry.hughes@swansea.gov.uk

Tram Museum Glouscetser Place, Dylan Thomas Square, Marina, Swansea, SA1 1SW Barry Hughes 07881 269210 barry.hughes@swansea.gov.uk

Bonymaen Library Bonymaen Community Centre, Bonymaen Road, Swansea, SA17 7AW Chris Skudra 01792 469203 chris.skudra@swansea.gov.uk

Brynhyfryd Library Llangyfelach Road, Swansea Sarah Williams 01792 650953 sarah.williams@swansea.gov.uk

Clydach Library High Street, Clydach, Swansea, SA6 5LN Aimee Williams 01792 843300 aimee.timm@swansea.gov.uk

Fforestfach Library Kings Head Road, Gendros, Swansea, SA5 8DA Jane Walters 01792 586978 jane.walters@swansea.gov.uk

Gorseinon Library 15, West Street, Gorseinon, Swansea, SA4 4AA Tracy Nicholas 01792 516780 tracy.nicholas@swansea.gov.uk

Gowerton Library Mansel Street, Gowerton, Swansea, SA4 3BU Patricia Perkins 01792 873572 patricia.perkins@swansea.gov.uk

Killay Library The Ridgeway, Killay, Swansea, SA2  7QS Steven Jeacock 01792 516820 steven.jeacock@swansea.gov.uk

Llansamlet Library 242, Penial Green Road, Llansamlet, Swansea, SA7 9BD Chris Skudra 01792 469203 chris.skudra@swansea.gov.uk

Morriston Library Treharne Road, Morriston, Swansea, SA6 7AA Ellen Duncan 01792 516770 eleen.duncan@swansea.gov.uk

Oytermouth Library Dunns Lane, Mumbles, Swansea, SA3 4AA Judy Knight 01792 368380 judy.knight@swansea.gov.uk

Penlan Library Heol Frank, Penlan, Swansea, SA5 7AH Jodie Jones 01792 584674 jodi.jones@swansea.gov.uk

Pennard Library Pennard Road, Southgate, Pennard, Swansea, SA3 2AD Joanna Fee 01792 233277 joanna.fee@swansea.gov.uk

Pontarddulais Library St Michael's Av, Pontarddulais, Swansea, SA4 8TE Phil Hovvels 01792 882822 phil.hovvels@swansea.gov.uk

St Thomas Library St Thomas Community Primary School, St Thomas, Swansea, SA1 8EZ Caroline Mason 01792 655570 caroline.mason@swansea.gov.uk

Swansea Central Library Civic Centre, Oystermouth Road, Maritime Quarter, Swansea, SA1 3SN Kerry Pillai 01792 637197 kerry.pillai@swansea.gov.uk

Sketty Library Vivian Road, Sketty, Swansea, SA2 0N Anthony Ball (Acting) 01792 202024 anthony.ball@swansea.gov.uk

Townhill Library The Pheonix Centre , Paradise Park, Powys Av, Townhill, Swansea, Susan Millward 01792 512370 susan.milward@swansea.gov.uk

Forge Fach Resource Centre Hebron Road, Clydach, Swansea, SA6 5BX Matthew Baily 01792 845566 matthew.baily@swansea.gov.uk
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